Overview
The Arista Cognitive Campus CCS-720D series switches deliver wire speed
connectivity and power for all campus user workloads, under the management and
monitoring of Arista Cognitive Campus Services. The suite of platforms o!er a variety
of connection options for user desktops, PoE appliances and IoT devices. The
CCS-720D series o!ers a range of PoE and data-only (non-PoE) systems. Managed
802.3af/at/bt power services deliver up to 30W per RJ45 port, with speed options
ranging from 10Mbps to 1Gbps. Integrated SFP+ uplinks support speeds both

• RFC 2787 VRRPv2MIB
• MSDP-MIB
• PIM-MIB
• IGMP-MIB
• IPMROUTE-STD-MIB
• SNMP Authentication Failure trap
• ENTITY-SENSOR-MIB support for DOM (Digital Optical
Monitoring)
• User con#gurable custom OIDs
See EOS release notes for latest supported MIBs
* Not currently supported in EOS
** Not supported on 720DP-24S and 720DT-24S
CCS-720D Campus Switches | Speci"cations
CCS-720DP PoE Switch Speci!cations
The CCS-720D series o!ers a range of PoE and data-only (non-PoE) systems. The following section provides a summary of the Campus
720D series PoE switches in addition to the look and feel of the switches. CCS-720D series Campus PoE switches support AC power
supplies and fans with integrated redundancy. For detailed speci#cations, please refer to the tables below:
Arista 720DP-48S
Ports: 48 x 1GigE (10M - 1G) RJ45
PoE: 30W PoE on all ports

Directive
Further Information Product Certi#cation Portal
Environmental Characteristics
Operating Temperature 1 0 to 40˚C (32 to 104˚F)
Storage Temperature -40 to 70˚C (-40 to 158˚F)
Relative Humidity 5 to 95%
Operating Altitude 0 to 10,000 ft, (0-3,000m)
1. Certain air"ow con#gurations or the use of higher power or reduced temperature range optics may reduce maximum operating temperature.
Measured sound (ISO 7779) declared (ISO 9296)
Model 720DP-24S 720DT-24S 720DP-48S 720DT-48S 720DP-24ZS 720DP-48ZS 720DF-48Y
Typical Power 54.8 dB(A) 50.7 dB(A) 59 dB(A) 48.5 dB(A) TBD TBD 48.4 dB(A)
Max Power 74.7 dB(A) 74.9 dB(A) 75.6 dB(A) 72.4 dB(A) 75.6 dB(A) 84.8 dB(A) 76.9 dB(A)
CCS-720D Campus Switches | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
CCS-720DP-24S-2F Arista 720DP, 24 x 1G PoE, 4 x 10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 460W AC
CCS-720DT-24S-2F Arista 720DT, 24 x 1G, 4 x 10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 100W AC
CCS-720DP-48S-2F Arista 720DP, 48 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 950W AC
CCS-720DT-48S-2F Arista 720DT, 48 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 100W AC
CCS-720DP-24S-2F-NA Arista 720DP, 24 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 460W AC, NA Power Cord
CCS-720DT-24S-2F-NA Arista 720DT, 24 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 100W AC, NA Power Cord
CCS-720DP-48S-2F-NA Arista 720DP, 48 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 950W AC, NA Power Cord
CCS-720DT-48S-2F-NA Arista 720DT, 48 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 100W AC, NA Power Cord
CCS-720DP-24S-2F-UK Arista 720DP, 24 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 460W AC, UK Power Cord
CCS-720DT-24S-2F-UK Arista 720DT, 24 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 100W AC, UK Power Cord
CCS-720DP-48S-2F-UK Arista 720DP, 48 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 950W AC, UK Power Cord
CCS-720DT-48S-2F-UK Arista 720DT, 48 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 100W AC, UK Power Cord
CCS-720DP-24S-2F-EU Arista 720DP, 24 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 460W AC, EU Power Cord
CCS-720DT-24S-2F-EU Arista 720DT, 24 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 100W AC, EU Power Cord
CCS-720DP-48S-2F-EU Arista 720DP, 48 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 950W AC, EU Power Cord
CCS-720DT-48S-2F-EU Arista 720DT, 48 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 100W AC, EU Power Cord
CCS-720DP-24S-2F-C14 Arista 720DP, 24 x 1G PoE, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 460W AC, C14 Power Cord
CCS-720DT-24S-2F-C14 Arista 720DT, 24 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 100W AC, UK Power Cord
CCS-720DP-48S-2F-C14 Arista 720DP, 48 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 950W AC, C14 Power Cord
CCS-720DT-48S-2F-C14 Arista 720DT, 48 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 100W AC, C14 Power Cord
CCS-720DP-24S-2F-JPN Arista 720DP, 24 x 1G PoE, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 460W AC, JPN Power Cord
CCS-720DT-24S-2F-JPN Arista 720DT, 24 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 100W AC, JPN Power Cord
CCS-720DP-48S-2F-JPN Arista 720DP, 48 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 950W AC, JPN Power Cord
CCS-720DT-48S-2F-JPN Arista 720DT, 48 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 100W AC, JPN Power Cord
CCS-720DF-48Y-2F Arista 720DF, 48 x 1G SFP, 4 x 25G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 200W AC
CCS-720DF-48Y-2F-NA Arista 720DF, 48 x 1G SFP, 4 x 25G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 200W AC, NA Power Cord
CCS-720DF-48Y-2F-UK Arista 720DF, 48 x 1G SFP, 4 x 25G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 200W AC, UK Power Cord
CCS-720DF-48Y-2F-EU Arista 720DF, 48 x 1G SFP, 4 x 25G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 200W AC, EU Power Cord
CCS-720DF-48Y-2F-C14 Arista 720DF, 48 x 1G SFP, 4 x 25G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 200W AC, C14 Power Cord
CCS-720DF-48Y-2F-JPN Arista 720DF, 48 x 1G SFP, 4 x 25G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 200W AC, JPN Power Cord
CCS-720D Campus Switches | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
CCS-720DP-24ZS-2F Arista 720DP, 24 x 2.5G POE, 4 x 10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 950W AC
CCS-720DP-24ZS-2F-NA Arista 720DP, 24 x 2.5G POE, 4 x 10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 950W AC, NA Power Cord
CCS-720DP-24ZS-UK Arista 720DP, 24 x 2.5G POE, 4 x 10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 950W AC, UK Power Cord
CCS-720DP-24ZS-EU Arista 720DP, 24 x 2.5G POE, 4 x 10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 950W AC, EU Power Cord
CCS-720DP-24ZS-C14 Arista 720DP, 24 x 2.5G POE, 4 x 10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 950W AC, C14 Power Cord
CCS-720DP-24ZS-JPN Arista 720DP, 24 x 2.5G POE, 4 x 10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 950W AC, JPN Power Cord
LIC-FIX-G-E Enhanced License for Arista Fixed 1G/mG Ethernet Switches (OSPF, BGP, ISIS, PIM, VXLAN)
LIC-FIX-G-FLX-L FLX-Lite License for Arista Fixed 1G/mG Ethernet Switches - Full Routing Up to 32K Routes, EVPN, VXLAN
SS-CV-G-SWITCH-1M CloudVision SW Subscription License for 1-Month for 1 Switch. 1G Platforms. Includes Z.
SS-CV-LT-G-SWITCH-1M CloudVision Lite SW Subscription License for 1-Month for 1 Switch. 1G Platforms.
SS-CVSC-G-SWITCH-1M CloudVision CUE SW Subscription License for 1-Month for 1 Switch. 1G Platforms. Includes Z.
SS-CVS-G-SWITCH-1M CloudVision Service Subscription License for 1-Month for 1 Switch. 1G Platforms.
KIT-720 Spare accessory kit for Arista 720XP 1RU Series switches. 2-post mount. (Power cords available separately)
KIT-7010-4POST Spare 4-post rack mount kit for 7010T and 720 switches
CAB-C13-AUS Power Cord, Australia, C13 to AS/NZS 3112, 8 Feet (2.5m)
CAB-C13-EU Power Cord, Europe,C13 to CEE 7/7, 8 Feet (2.5m)
CAB-C13-UK Power Cord, United Kingdom,C13 to BS 1363/A, 8 Feet (2.5m)
CAB-C13-US Power Cord, North America,C13 to NEMA 5-15P, 8 Feet (2.5m)
CAB-C13-AR Power Cord, Argentina,C13 to IRAM 2073, 8 Feet (2.5m)
CAB-C13-C14-INTL Power Cord C13 to C14 (2m)
CAB-C13-IN Power Cord C13 to India (10A) 2m
CAB-C13-IT Power Cord, Italy,C13 to CEI 23-16, 8 Feet (2.5m)
CAB-C15-BRZ Power Cord, Brazil, C15-NBR14136, 10A/250V, 1.00mm2, 2.5M
CAB-C15-CHN Power Cord, China, C15-GB2099, 10A/250V, 1.00mm2, 2.5M, CCC
CAB-C15-ISR Power Cord, Israel, C15-SI32, 10A/250V, 1.00mm2, 2.5M
CAB-C15-JPN Power Cord, JAPAN, C15 to NEMA5-15P, 12A/125V, 1.25mm2, 1.8M, PSE
CAB-C15-SWZ Power Cord, Swiss, C15-SEV1011, 10A/250V, 1.00mm2, 2.5M
CAB-C14-C15 Power Cord, C14 to C15, 15A/250V, 14 AWG, 2M, UL
Warranty
The Arista CCS-720D switches come with a one-year limited hardware warranty, which covers parts, repair, or replacement with a 10
business day turnaround after the unit is received.
Service and Support